

Rhombus University Renews CCAPP Approval Through 2028

Rhombus University's renewed CCAPP approval affirms its leadership in addiction counseling and behavioral health education.

LA MESA, CA, UNITED STATES, April 10, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Rhombus University is proud to announce the renewal of its approval by the California Consortium of Addiction Programs and Professionals (CCAPP) as a certified School for Alcohol and Drug Counselor education. This renewed approval is valid through March 30, 2028, reinforcing Rhombus University's unwavering commitment to excellence in addiction counseling and behavioral health education.

As a CCAPP-approved school, Rhombus University continues to meet the highest standards of curriculum quality



Dr. Julie Hayden, Chief Academic Officer of Rhombus University

and professional preparation. Through this approval, students are eligible to pursue certification as Alcohol and Drug Counselors. Non-degree students are eligible to take the CCAPP-approved courses in pursuit of this certification. In addition to these courses, a student wishing to pursue licensure within the state of California would need to complete the full MACP degree program.

"This renewed approval from CCAPP confirms the strength and integrity of our addiction counseling programs," said Dr. Julie Hayden, Chief Academic Officer of Rhombus University. "We remain deeply committed to equipping future counselors with the clinical knowledge, ethical foundation, and practical tools they need to make a lasting impact."

Rhombus University offers a graduate-level, accredited program in counseling psychology, specifically tailored to meet the needs of professionals pursuing licensure and certification in California. The CCAPP designation empowers students to enter the workforce with credentials recognized across the behavioral health and recovery field.



This renewed approval from CCAPP confirms the strength and integrity of our addiction counseling programs"

Dr. Julie Hayden

To learn more about CCAPP-approved and licensure-track programs at Rhombus University, visit https://rhombusuniversity.com.

About Rhombus University Rhombus University is a faith-based, accredited graduate school that specializes in mental health, counseling, and addiction studies. With a mission to restore communities

through transformative education, Rhombus University prepares students to lead with compassion, competence, and integrity in diverse clinical settings.

Media Contact:
Dr. Julie Hayden
Chief Academic Officer
info@rhombusuniversity.com
(760) 303-4181
https://rhombusuniversity.com

Dr. Julie Hayden
Rhombus University
+1 (760) 303-4181
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
LinkedIn
YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/802025281

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.